
 

 

The resource consents team from left: 

Simon Childs – our graduate planner having worked in our building consent 
team and before that as a planner in the UK simon.childs@ncc.govt.nz ph 
5395544 

Jennifer Lancashire – senior planner with us nearly 3 years direct from the 
UK jennifer.lancashire@ncc.govt.nz ph 5460385 

Kim Bird – assistant planner having finished studies to become a fully 
fledged planner in the near future kim.bird@ncc.govt.nz ph 5460264 

Kathy Mardon – consent administrator looking after subdivision processing 
in the main kathy.mardon@ncc.govt.nz ph 5460258 

Carl Jenkins – team leader and overseer of day to day operations 
carl.jenkins@ncc.govt.nz ph 5395500 

Tammy Ward – consents administrator can help you apply for consents 
electronically among her many talents tammy.ward@ncc.govt.nz ph 5460205 

Victoria Woodbridge – planning information officer checking the building 
consent applications for planning issues victoria.woodbridge@ncc.govt.nz ph 
5460221 

Jean Hodson – senior planner ably helping us out in Susi B Solly’s absence 
(while she is on maternity leave), Jean previously worked for TDC 
jean.hodson@ncc.govt.nz ph 5460341 

Mandy Bishop – manager and also worked for TDC (about 7 years ago) 
mandy.bishop@ncc.govt.nz ph 5458740 
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